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Feel the difference

UNI FAN TL WIRELESS 120-140
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Fan to Fan Connection/Connexion ventilateur a ventilateur/
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Chaque groupe (canal) peut

connecter en chaine un maximum de:

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless

-3 x UNI FAN TL Wireless LCD

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless et LCD mix (jusqu'a 2 LCD)

Each group (channel) can

daisy-chain a maximum of:

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless

- 3 x UNI FAN TL Wireless LCD

-4 x UNI FAN TL Wireless
and LCD mix (up to 2 LCDs)
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Switch the cable orientation on the L-Wireless Receiver/

Changer I'orientation du cdble sur le L-Wireless récepteur/
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Lift the cover from one side/

Soulever le couvercle d'un c6té/
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Switch Orientation/
Changer l'orientation/
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L-Wireless Receiver Installation/Installation du L-Wireless récepteur/
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The sockets for the power module are different
in size, so please be mindful of the direction when
installing/Les prises du module d'alimentation

sont de tailles différentes, veuillez donc faire

attention & la direction lors de I'installation/
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Secure direction/

Direction sécurisée/
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Cable Organize (Shorten)/Organisation des cables (raccourcissement)/
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Measure the length needed/Mesurez
la longueur nécessaire/BIBRERE/
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Remove the Fan Interlocking Key/Retirez la clé d'interverrouillage du
ventilateur/E B E IR/ KB MBIRER/ 7 7 > 0Oy 7 DEBK
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A If the radiator outlet interferes with the fan interlocking key, you can
remove them/
Sila sortie du radiateur interfére avecla clé d'interverrouillage du
ventilateur, vous pouvez les retirer/
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Usage of the Rubber Pads/Utilisation des coussinets en caoutchouc/

BEBENER/SRENER/TLNY FOEHR

% <7

Secure the fan to the radiator and cover with the rubber pads to enhance
the overall aesthetics/

Fixez le ventilateur au radiateur et couvrez-le avec les coussinets en
caoutchouc pour améliorer I'esthétique globale/
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Fan cable connect/Connexion du ventilateur//E 5 4 #1 8 /K G 2t i 3/
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A If connecting 2 or more fans in a daisy chain, the second
PWM fan header must be connected to the motherboard
or a SATA adapter cable for stable power delivery/

Si vous connectez 2 ventilateurs ou plus en chaine, le
deuxiéeme connecteur PWM doit étre branché a la carte
mére ou & un cdble adaptateur SATA/
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Connect to PWM fan
header/Connectez au
connecteur de ventilateur
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Connectez au connecteur SATA
15 broches de I'alimentation/
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Connect to the motherboard to read and control
fan speed/Se connecter & la carte mére pour lire et
contréler la vitesse du ventilateur/3#E 1 E 7 LU EEL R
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The plastic cable clip has a large and small side/
Le clip de cable en plastique a un cété grand et un
coté petit/
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L-Wireless Controller Installation/Installation du L-Wireless contréleur/L-f
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Connect to PWM fan header/
Connectez au connecteur de ventilateur PWM/
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Connectto MB USB 2.0 header/
Connectez au connecteur USB2.0 de la
carte mére/
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Each L-Wireless Controller supports 10 channel of device/

Chaque L-Wireless contréleur prend en charge 10 canaux d'appareil/
BEL-ESITH B FOBERFEE/

BM-ELEHBRONREBEE/

&L-WirelessA» bA—5—X10DTNA X Fr xIbEYR-FLET

FCC Caution.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

*RF warning for Portable device:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The
device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

2.4g wireless spec: frequency 2402-2480MHz
Transmition : Below 10mw
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Manufacturer: LIAN LI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Please scan the QR code forimportant safety
instructions and warnings.

Read carefully before use to ensure proper handling
and safety.

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen und Warnungen.
Lesen Sie die Informationen sorgfaltig durch, um eine ordnungsgemdaBe Handhabung und
Sicherheit zu gewdhrleisten.

Scan de QR-code voor belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen. Lees zorgvuldig
door voordat u het product gebruikt om een juiste omgang en veiligheid te garanderen.

Por favor, escanee el cédigo QR para obtener instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias
importantes. Lea atentamente antes de usar para garantizar un manejo y seguridad adecuados.

Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir des instructions de sécurité et des avertissements
importants. Lisez attentivement avant utilisation pour assurer une manipulation et une sécurité

appropriées.

Si prega di scansionare il codice QR per istruzioni di sicurezza importanti e avvertenze. Leggere
attentamente prima dell'uso per garantire una manipolazione e una sicurezza adeguate.

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyska¢ wazne instrukcje bezpieczenstwa i ostrzezenia. Przeczytaj uwaznie
przed uzyciem, aby zapewni¢ prawidtowq obstuge i bezpieczenstwo.

Por favor, escaneie o cédigo QR para obter instrugdes de seguranca e avisos importantes. Leia
atentamente antes de usar para garantir manuseio e seguran¢a adequados.

Skanna QR-koden fér viktiga sdkerhetsinstruktioner och varningar. Las noggrant fére
anvandning for att sakerstalla korrekt hantering och sékerhet.
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